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In early December 2023 the Government of the Bahamas issued a Request for 
Proposals to construct solar electricity generation - along with other renewable 
sources - and micro-grids to support energy self-sufficiency in the country's Family 
Islands. Canada's Trade Commissioner Service (TCS) has received inquiries from 
Canadian companies interested in responding to the RFP and who are looking for 
local firms with which to work. 
 
Consequently, TCS has compiled a list of companies which are both qualified to 
bid on the projects and which are interested in working with foreign firms. They are: 
 
Phoenix Engineering Group 
E-mail: contact@phoenixengineer.com 
Contact : Mr. Cliff Moxey 



 
WMS Holding Limited 
Email : wsmith@wmsholdings.com 
Contact : Mr. Wilfred Smith  
 
Construction Engineer (Bahamas) Ltd. 
Email: jwilmott@con-engrbahamas.com 
Contact: Mr. Judson J. Wilmott 
 
Compass Solar Systems Ltd. 
Email: justin@compass-power.com 
Contact: Mr. Justin Cunningham 
Email: philipp@compass-power.com 
Contact: Mr. Philipp Feller 
 
Island Solar Limited 
Email: dwaynefrazer@hotmail.com 
Contact: Mr. Dwayne Frazer 
  
Abaco Aggregate and Cement Co. Ltd. 
Tel: 1-242-813-7981 
Contact: Mr. Kino Simmons 
Email: kinosimmons73@gmail.com 

 

Island Site Development (ISD) 
E-mail: n.guota@isdbahamas.com 
Contact : Naveen Gupta – CEO 
  
Islandwide Cabling and Consulting Services 
Email: twalker@iccbahamas.com 
Contact: Mr. Timothy Walker – CEO 
 
Stellar Energy (to be contacted through their registered office) 
Email: ardjlaw@hotmail.com / info@stellar-energy-bahamas.com 
Contact: Rengin Johnson 



 

 
Should you have additional enquiries regarding the RFP – New Providence, 
please feel free to contact Ms. Yasmin Chong of the Canadian Trade 
Commissioner Service. Her contact information is: 
 

Yasmin M. Chong (Ms) 
Trade Commissioner & Senior Business Development Officer 
High Commission of Canada|Haut-commissariat du Canada 
yasmin.chong@international.gc.ca 
Telephone | Téléphone: 876-926-1500 ext 3352  Mitnet: 333-3352 
Facsimile | Télécopieur: 876-733-3491  Mitnet: 333-3491 
www.tradecommissioner.gc.ca / www.jamaica.gc.ca 
3 West Kings House Road, P.O./C.P. Box 1500, Kingston 10, Jamaica 
Global Affairs Canada | Affaires mondiales Canada 
Government of Canada | Gouvernement du Canada 

   

 


